

Company Overview

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world's leading live entertainment company comprised of global market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, and Live Nation Sponsorship. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com.

SZA And The Killers To Headline Inaugural Sudden Little Thrills Music Festival

Apr 16, 2024

Shakira Announces First Run Of Dates On Las Mujeres Ya No Lloran World Tour Kicking Off November 2 In Palm Desert, CA

T: +1 (310) 867-7143

IR@livenation.com

Apr 16, 2024

Matisse Announces Bella Nostalgia World Tour

Apr 16, 2024

Stock Overview Investor Relations

Symbol LYV Exchange NYSE

Market Cap 21.28b Last Price \$92.21 52-Week \$64.96 - \$107.24

04/16/2024 04:00 PM EDT

Board of Directors

Gregory B. Maffei

Chairman of the Board

Maverick Carter

Ping Fu

Jeffrey T. Hinson

Chad Hollingsworth

Jimmy Iovine

James S. Kahan

Randall Mays

Rich Paul

Michael Rapino

President, Chief Executive Officer and Director

Latriece Watkins

Live Nation Entertainment

9348 Civic Center Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Disclaimer

Except for the historical information contained here in, the matters discussed in this document are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to business conditions and the amount of growth in our industry and general economy, competitive factors, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's SEC reports, including but not limited to its annual reports on form 10-K and it's quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements. All trademarks and brand name are the property of their respective companies.